The Town Board of the Town of Stiles, Oconto County, Wisconsin, hereby provides notice of a Special Town Board Meeting of the Town Board for Monday, February 27, 2023, at the Stiles Town Hall, 5718 Watercrest Rd., Lena Wisconsin 54139 at 5:30 PM

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

TOWN OF STILES FEBRUARY 27, 5:30 PM STILES TOWN HALL – 5818 WATERCREST RD., LENA WI 54139

THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS WILL BE CONSIDERED BY THE TOWN BOARD, DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION MAY OCCUR ON ANY SPECIFICALLY LISTED AGENDA ITEMS. NO ACTION ON THE FLOOR COMMENTS DURING PUBLIC INPUT.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Board to approve appointment by Clerk Usiak for Helen Bajorek, Chief Inspector Elections for March 2023-December 2023
- 5. Board to approve a salary for Chief Inspector Elections
- 6. Chairman Dupois to review open items and duties to handoff to town board due to resignation.
 - a. Topics to include, but not limited to vendor contact info, roadwork bids, snowplowing, cemetery, recycling center, etc.
- 7. Review Town Board Vacancy and Write-In candidate process
- 8. Public Input (regarding an agenda item only)
- 9. Chairman candidate interviews
- 10. Appointment to fill the Town Board Chairman vacancy for remainder of current term: March 1st, 2023, through April 17th, 2023.
- 11. Agenda Items for future meetings

Adjournment

Certification of compliance with the Open Meetings Law-This is an open meeting of the Stiles Town Board. Notice of this meeting was posted to the public at least twenty-four hours prior to the meeting at Northwoods Power Equipment, 5290 US-141, Lena, Stiles Town Hall 5718 Watercrest Rd, Lena, & The Store #65, 5070 Hwy 141, Oconto.